TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER. Student Government Association

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 19.05

1 2 3	(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate regarding the establishment and implementation of a student seat on the safety committee of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center)
4	WHEREAS, the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center are considered the
5	most valuable resource, and should be given the opportunity to participate in discussions of
6	school safety, and
7	
8	WHEREAS, a non-voting seat will give the Student Government Association and the student
9	body a sense of involvement in the planning of their safety, and
10	
11	WHEREAS, the student seat will act as an intermediary for further discussion among the Student
12	Government Association, and
13	
14	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health
15	Sciences Center supports the creation of a student seat on the safety committee to be filled
16	through appointment by the Student Government Association President.
17	
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies
19	be sent to Victor Means, Director of Safety Services; Tedd Mitchell, TTU System Interim
20	Chancellor and TTUHSC President; McKenzie Morris, Editor of The Daily Toreador, and to

21 the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Authors: RIGGS, C; JOHNSON, I; PARR, B; PATEL, D; GHETIYA, P; PRESTO, P; REDDIC, J; STABER, C TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Passed the Senate, 10 OCTOBER 2018

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 10 OCTOBER 2018 Reported from Committee: N/A Read Second Time: N/A

Woke H atterio

Brooke Walterscheid President, Student Government Association